

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**936 CRA NO. 97 OF 2024**

**MOHAMED ANIS S/O. HAJI DILAWAR BHOJANI AND ANOTHER  
VERSUS  
MAHARASHTRA STATE BOARD OF WAQFS, THROUGH ITS CHIEF  
EXECUTIVE OFFICER AND OTHERS**

...

Ms. P.S. Talekar, Advocate for the applicants.  
Mr. D.B. Bhange, A.G.P. for respondent Nos.4 and 5.

...

**CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.  
DATED : 20 June 2024**

**Order :**

1. Heard.
  2. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 04.07.2024.
- The learned A.G.P. waives service for respondent Nos.4 and 5. In addition to regular mode, private service is also allowed.

**( SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J. )**