

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**947 CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 97 OF 2024**

MOHAMED ANIS S/O. HAJI DILAWAR BHOJANI AND  
ANOTHER

....Petitioner

**VERSUS**

MAHARASHTRA STATE BOARD OF WAQFS, THROUGH ITS  
CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER AND OTHERS

.....Respondent

.....

Advocate for the Petitioner : Adv. Pradnya S. Talekar for  
Talekar And Associates

AGP for Respondent/State: Mr. V.M. Chate

Advocate for Respondent No.1 : Mr. Y. B. Pathan

.....

**CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.**

**DATED : July 4, 2024**

**ORDER:-**

1. Due to paucity of time, stand over to 11<sup>th</sup> July 2024.

**(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.)**

*Y.S. Kulkarni*