



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

906 CRA NO. 97 OF 2024

MOHAMED ANIS S/O. HAJI DILAWAR BHOJANI AND ANOTHER  
VERSUS  
MAHARASHTRA STATE BOARD OF WAQFS, THROUGH ITS CHIEF  
EXECUTIVE OFFICER AND OTHERS

...  
Advocate for the Petitioner : Ms. P.S. Talekar h/f Talekar And Associates  
Advocate for Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 : Mr. Pathan Yunus Basheer  
AGP for Respondents/State : Mr. D.B.Bhange  
...

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

Dated : 11.02.2025

PER COURT :-

1. At the request of learned Advocate appearing for respondent Nos. 1 to 3, stand over to 18.02.2025 as a last chance, in the same category.

( S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR )  
JUDGE

mahajansb/