



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

CRA NO. 97 OF 2024

**MOHAMED ANIS S/O. HAJI DILAWAR BHOJANI AND ANOTHER
VERSUS
MAHARASHTRA STATE BOARD OF WAQFS,
THROUGH ITS CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER AND OTHERS**

...

None for Applicants
AGP for Respondent No.4 and 5/State : Mr. D.B. Bhange

...

CORAM : SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.

DATE : 10th JUNE 2025

PER COURT :

1. Await Record and Proceedings.
2. Stand over to 22.07.2025.
3. Interim relief, if any, to continue till the next date.

**SHAILESH P. BRAHME
JUDGE**