



(1)

944 CRA NO. 97 OF 2024

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

944 CRA NO. 97 OF 2024

MOHAMED ANIS S/O. HAJI DILAWAR BHOJANI AND ANOTHER
VERSUS
MAHARASHTRA STATE BOARD OF WAQFS, THROUGH ITS CHIEF
EXECUTIVE OFFICER AND OTHERS

...

Ms. Anagha Pandit h/f. Talekar And Associates, Advocate for the applicants

...

CORAM : AJIT B. KADETHANKAR, J.

DATE : 01.10.2025

PER COURT :-

1. The record reveals that this Court vide order dated 18th February 2025, issued rule in the matter.
2. Today, when the matter was called, Ms. Anagha Pandit, learned counsel for the applicants seeks some time.
3. Stand over to 20.11.2025.

[AJIT B. KADETHANKAR, J.]

PRW