



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

149 CRA NO. 97 OF 2024

MOHAMED ANIS S/O. HAJI DILAWAR BHOJANI AND ANOTHER
VERSUS
MAHARASHTRA STATE BOARD OF WAQFS, THROUGH ITS CHIEF
EXECUTIVE OFFICER AND OTHERS

...
Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Tushar Nagarkar i/by Talekar And
Associates
Advocate for Respondent nos. 1 to 3 : Mr. Akram Inamdar h/f Mr. Y.B.
Pathan

...
CORAM : SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.

DATE : 23.03.2026

PER COURT :

Time is sought on behalf of the respondent/Wakf Board.

2. Stand over to 04.05.2026. Interim relief, if any, to continue till then.

(SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.)

mkd/-